SBBC’s on-site contact person for any SROs assigned to that school.  SBBC’s Superintendent of Schools 
has designated the Chief of the Special Investigative Unit to serve as SBBC’s liaison for the SRO Program. 

2.07 Cost of Services.  

a. SBBC’s cost for services provided by CITY shall be Six Thousand One Hundred 
Twenty Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($6,120.00) per SRO per month in the 2021-2022 school 
year as more specifically stated below as follows: 

Participating Schools No. 
of 
SROs 

Duration 
(Months)  

2021-2022 
Monthly 
cost per 
SRO 

2021-2022 
Monthly cost 
per 
Participating 
SBBC School